
Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
#2 

 
The County of San Benito (“COUNTY”) and ROBERT ENZ (“APPLICANT”) enter into this 

agreement on the date stated next to the signatures below.  In consideration of the mutual promises set 
forth herein, the parties agree as follows: 
 
1. Existing Contract. 

a. Initial Contract. 
COUNTY and APPLICANT acknowledge that the parties entered into a contract, dated 
May 6, 2014.  

b. Prior Amendments.  (Check one.) 
[   ] The initial contract previously has not been amended.   
[X] The initial contract previously has been amended.  The date(s) of prior 

amendments are as follows: December 12, 2017. 

c. Incorporation of Original Contract. 
The initial contract and any prior amendments to the initial contract (hereafter collectively 
referred to as the “original contract”) are attached to this amendment as Exhibit 1 and 
made a part of this amended contract. 

 
2. Purpose of this Amendment. 

The purpose of this amendment is to change the agreement between the parties in the following 
particulars: 

a. Term of the Contract. (Check one.) 
[X] The term of the original contract is not modified. 
[   ] The term of the original contract (Exhibit 1) is extended from the current 

expiration date of  , to a new expiration date of   . 
 
b. Scope of Services. (Check one.) 

[   ] The services specified in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are not modified. 
[X] The services specified in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are modified as 

specified below: (Check one.) 
[X] The services specified in the original contract are modified only as 

specified below: 
 

Modified or New Scope of Services: 
(Insert modified or new services.) 

 
The Consultant's scope of work, as set forth in Attachments A and A-1 to 
the original contract, is hereby amended to add Task 9 to the Consultant's 
scope of work, as described in Attachment A-1 to this amendment, 
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.  
 
All other provisions of Attachments A and A-1 to the original 
contract, shall remain the same. 



Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract 

[   ] The services specified in the original contract are deleted in their entirety 
and replaced with the following services: 

New Scope of Services: 
(Insert new services.) 

 

c. Payment Terms. (Check one.) 
[   ] The payment terms in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are not modified. 
[X] The payment terms in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are modified as specified 

below: (Check one.) 
[X] The payment terms are modified only as specified below: 

Modified or New Payment Terms: 
(Insert modified or new payment terms.) 

 
Paragraph B-5 of Attachment B to the original contract and Attachment B-
1 (budget) to the original contract, are hereby amended to increase the 
compensation by an additional $27,812.00 for services rendered pursuant 
to this amendment 
 
This contract amendment requires additional compensation in an amount 
not to exceed $27,812.00 in order to provide post-approval documentation 
services (Task 9) as described in this amendment, related to processing the 
Enz Quarry application, subject to reimbursement by the applicant, for a 
total amount not to exceed $229,892.00.  

Accordingly, Paragraph B-5, is hereby amended to read as follows: 

B-5.  SPECIAL COMPENSATION TERMS:   (Check one.) 
[   ] There are no additional terms of compensation.  
[X] The following specific terms of compensation shall apply:  

(Specify) 
 
The fee shall be subject to the budget set forth in Attachment B-1 
to this contract, as amended. Attachment B-1 is made a part of this 
contract. The anticipated total budget for this contract is 
$229,892.00, but is subject to adjustment, according to the 
provisions of Paragraph B-3 above. 

 
Accordingly, Attachment B-1 is replaced in its entirety with 
Attachment B-1 (2). 

 
All other provisions of Attachment B to the original contract, 
as previously amended, (Exhibit 1) shall remain in effect, 
except as expressly modified in this Amendment. 



Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract 

 
[   ] The payment terms are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the 

following payment terms: 

New Payment Terms: 
 
B-1.  BILLING 
 
Charges for services rendered pursuant to the terms and conditions of this 
contract shall be invoiced on the following basis:  (Check one.) 

[   ] One month in arrears. 
[   ] Upon the complete performance of the services specified in 

the original agreement (Exhibit 1) and this amendment. 
[   ] The basis specified in paragraph B-4. 

 
B-2.  PAYMENT 
 
Payment shall be made by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR at the address 
specified in paragraph 8 of the original contract, net thirty (30) days from 
the invoice date. 
 
B-3.  COMPENSATION 
 
COUNTY shall pay to CONTRACTOR:  (Check one.) 

[   ] a total lump sum payment of $ , or 
[   ] a total sum not to exceed $ , 

for services rendered pursuant to the terms and conditions of the original 
contract (Exhibit 1) and this amendment, and pursuant to any special 
compensation terms specified in paragraph B-4. 
 
B-4.  SPECIAL COMPENSATION TERMS:   (Check one.) 

[   ] There are no additional terms of compensation.  
[   ] The following specific terms of compensation shall apply:  

(Specify) 
 

d. Other Terms. (Check one.) 
[   ] There are no other terms of the original contract that are modified. 
[   ] Other terms of the original contract are modified only as specified below: 

Other Modified or New Terms: 
(Insert other modified or new terms.) 

 
3. Other Terms. 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract (Exhibit 1) which are not changed by this 
amendment shall remain the same. 

 
[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE] 



Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract 

SIGNATURES 

APPROVED BY COUNTY:     APPROVED BY CONTRACTOR: 

    

Name: Anthony Botelho  Name:  

Chair, San Benito County Board of Supervisors   Title:  

Date:                                                                                    Date:   

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 
San Benito County Counsel 

  
Sarah M. Dickinson,  
Interim Assistant County Counsel 

Date:   



ENZ QUARRY MINE AND RECLAMATION PLAN  BUDGET - TASKS 1-8

K 1: COMMUNICATION COORDINATION AND MEETINGS 
TASK 1 SUBTOT Al 

TASK 2: APPLICATION REVIEW AND ASSISTANCE 
TASK 2 SUBTOTAL 

TASK 3: ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW 
TASK 3 SUBTOTAL 

TASK 4: PROCESS COORDINATION 
TASK4SUBTOTA 

TASKS: STAFF/HEARINGS 
TASK 5 SUBTOTAL 

TASK 6: GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION 
TASK6SUBTOTAL 

TASK 7: ADDITIONAL MODIFICATIONS TO THE APPROVED PLAN 
TASK7SUBTOTAL 

TASK 8: POSTDECISION ACTION ITEMS 
TASK 8 SUBTOTAL 

$39,050 
$39,0SO 

$24,000 
$24,000 
$13,960 

$13,960 

$48,000 
$48,000 

$20,000 
$20,000 

$14,000 
$14,000 

$11,020 
$11,020 

• . . • -_ . GRANDTOTALS:I $202,080 

EEEENNNNZZZZ    QQQQUUUUAAAARRRRRRRRYYYY    MMMMIIIINNNNEEEE    AAAANNNNDDDD    RRRREEEECCCCLLLLAAAAMMMMAAAATTTTIIIIOOOONNNN    AAAAMMMMEEEENNNNDDDDMMMMEEEENNNNTTTT    ––––    AAAADDDDDDDDIIIITTTTIIIIOOOONNNNAAAALLLL    CCCCOOOOSSSSTTTTSSSS      ((((2222000011118888))))      - TASK 9

SSSSiiiitttteeee    SSSSppppeeeecccciiiiffffiiiicccc    TTTTaaaasssskkkkssss    EEEEssssttttiiiimmmmaaaatttteeeedddd    CCCCoooossssttttssss    

TTTTAAAASSSSKKKK    9999::::        PPPPOOOOSSSSTTTT----AAAAPPPPPPPPRRRROOOOVVVVAAAALLLL    DDDDOOOOCCCCUUUUMMMMEEEENNNNTTTTAAAATTTTIIIIOOOONNNN    

Task 9.1:  Final Hearing Process $11,812.00 

Task 9.2:  Surveyor Coordination $3,500.00 

Task 9.3:  Graphics Adjustments/Updates $6,500.00 

Task 9.4:  Final Graphics and Professional Stamps Coordination $3,500.00 

Task 9.5:  Final Production and Submittal $2,500.00 

TTTTAAAASSSSKKKK    9999    SSSSUUUUBBBBTTTTOOOOTTTTAAAALLLLSSSS    ((((AAAAmmmmeeeennnnddddmmmmeeeennnntttt    RRRReeeeqqqquuuueeeesssstttt))))::::    $$$$22227777,,,,888811112222....00000000    

$$$$222200002222,,,,000088880000    

GGGGRRRRAAAANNNNDDDD    TTTTOOOOTTTTAAAALLLL::::    $$$$222222229999,,,,888899992222    

TTTTAAAASSSSKKKKS 1-8 SUBTOTALS: 

Attachment B-1 (2)



Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract 

EXHIBIT 1 
TO AMENDMENT #2 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ORIGINAL  
CONTRACT 

(Please attach the initial contract and any prior amendments, from the most 
recent to the initial contract, in reverse chronological order.) 

 
 








































	Enz Quarry (Benchmark)_Amendment 2
	Enz Quarry (Benchmark)_Amendment 2_Attachments B-1 (2)
	Enz Quarry Amendment #1



